ABOUT SCHOOL

[n your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared

to your classmates?

How do you feel about school at present?

Here are some statements about the students in your class(es). Please show how much you
agree or disagree with each one.

————— The students in my class(es) enjoy being together.

----- Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful.

----- Other students accept me as | am.

----- Students get involved in organising school events.

How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do?

Here are some statements about your school. Please show how much you agree or disagree

with each one.

————— In our school the students take part in making the rules.
----- The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school.
----- The rules in this school are fair.

----- Our school is a nice place to be.

————— | feel | belong at this school.

----- | feel safe at this school.

Here are some statements about your teacher(es). Please show how much you agree or
disagree with each one.

----- | am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es).
----- Our teachers treat us fairly.

----- When | need extra help | get it.

————— My teachers are interested in me as a person.
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ABOUT SCHOOL

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school
performance compared to your classmates?

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your

classmates? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very good 235 30.5
Good 44.9 44.3
Average 24.6 20.4
Below average 5.0 2.6
Missing 2.0 2.2
n 6487 6069

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your

classmates? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very good 30.9 27.7 24.1
Good 45.9 45.2 43.6
Average 17.9 21.3 26.1
Below average 2.9 3.6 4.6
Missing 2.4 2.2 15
n 1613 6088 4499

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your

classmates? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very good 30.0 26.0 24.1
Good 45.4 45.9 45.5
Average 204 234 24.5
Below average 29 3.4 4.1
Missing 1.3 1.2 1.7
n 4537 4363 1520

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your

classmates? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very good 25.8 36.0 24.0 31.7 21.7 26.9
Good 47.9 44.0 46.2 44.1 42.3 45.0
Average 21.0 14.9 23.0 19.6 28.3 23.8
Below average 3.4 25 4.8 2.3 6.0 3.1
Missing 1.9 2.7 1.9 2.3 1.6 1.2
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your
classmates? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very good 26.3 33.7 22.7 29.5 21.2 27.1
Good 46.5 44.3 46.1 457 43.7 47.4
Average 22.1 18.7 254 21.4 29.1 19.8
Below average 3.8 1.9 4.7 2.1 4.7 3.6
Missing 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.3 1.3 2.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your
classmates? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very good 30.4 31.2 30.3 32.4 26.6 23.8 27.0 22.7 22.7
Good 48.0 45.9 46.3 45.0 46.9 46.0 45.1 44.9 44.8
Average 16.5 19.6 18.9 18.6 22.1 23.5 23.8 27.1 27.4
Below average 2.8 2.0 3.0 2.4 3.0 4.7 3.5 4.7 3.6
Missing 2.3 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.4 2.1 0.5 0.8 1.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your
classmates? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very good 24.3 26.5 27.6 29.5 22.6 20.5 23.0 213 20.1
Good 50.2 48.8 45.9 45.8 48.4 44.7 46.0 42.0 41.7
Average 21.7 20.5 21.4 19.8 23.9 27.9 25.2 295 325
Below average 1.9 3.2 4.1 3.2 4.0 5.5 51 6.2 4.2
Missing 1.9 11 1.0 1.6 11 1.4 0.7 0.9 1.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance compared to your
classmates? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very good 36.3 354 33.0 35.3 30.9 26.8 31.2 24.2 255
Good 45.9 43.3 46.6 43.9 45.2 47.5 441 47.8 48.0
Average 115 18.8 16.5 17.4 20.2 19.0 224 245 22.1
Below average 3.7 1.0 1.9 1.6 2.0 3.9 1.9 2.9 3.0
Missing 2.6 1.6 1.9 1.8 1.7 2.8 0.3 0.6 15
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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How do you feel about school at present?

How do you feel about school at present? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
| like it a lot 19.9 30.0
I like it a bit 45.1 43.7
I don’t like it very much 18.9 14.2
I don’t like it at all 13.6 9.8
Missing 2.5 2.3
n 6487 6069
How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
| like it a lot 28.0 275 20.3
| like it a bit 46.1 44.5 44.3
| don’t like it very much 14.6 15.6 18.9
I don’t like it at all 8.8 105 14.9
Missing 25 1.8 1.6
n 1613 6088 4499
How do you feel about school at present? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I like it a lot 28.0 24.2 23.7
| like it a bit 45.4 46.0 44.1
| don’t like it very much 15.7 17.1 17.9
I don’t like it at all 9.6 11.4 12.5
Missing 1.3 1.2 1.8
n 4537 4363 1520
How do you feel about school at present? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I like it a lot 20.5 355 22.4 33.2 16.7 244
I like it a bit 48.1 44.3 44.8 44.2 45.0 43.7
I don’t like it very much 17.2 11.9 185 12.6 20.2 17.4
I don’t like it at all 11.7 6.0 12.3 8.5 16.4 13.1
Missing 2.6 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.7 1.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
How do you feel about school at present? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I like it a lot 22.2 34.0 20.2 28.6 19.9 27.4
I like it a bit 47.3 43.5 46.0 46.2 45.1 43.1
| don’t like it very much 18.0 135 19.2 14.8 19.3 16.4
I don’t like it at all 11.2 7.8 135 9.2 13.8 11.2
Missing 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.8 1.9
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| like it a lot 285 28.8 24.4 31.8 26.5 27.9 23.6 19.0 19.0
| like it a bit 46.5 48.1 46.8 44.7 46.0 43.6 46.3 45.4 43.0
| don’t like it very much 14.1 13.7 18.9 14.6 16.1 15.9 17.3 20.0 20.4
I don’t like it at all 9.2 7.7 7.0 7.7 10.5 11.0 12.0 14.7 17.0
Missing 1.7 17 3.0 1.3 0.9 15 0.8 0.8 0.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I like it a lot 21.7 19.4 20.4 25.5 23.1 22.7 18.3 16.7 16.6
I like it a bit 49.0 50.2 43.9 46.5 45.2 44.7 48.2 45.3 445
I don't like it very much 16.3 17.3 19.4 17.4 19.2 18.1 18.8 20.1 21.9
I don’t like it at all 114 11.0 12.2 9.3 11.8 12.3 13.6 17.2 16.6
Missing 1.5 2.1 4.1 1.3 0.8 2.2 11 0.8 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I like it a lot 35.2 37.3 28.2 38.1 30.3 33.0 29.0 21.8 21.4
| like it a bit 44.1 46.2 495 42.8 46.9 42.7 44.4 45.6 41.3
| don’t like it very much 11.9 10.5 184 11.8 12.8 13.7 15.7 19.8 18.8
I don’t like it at all 7.0 4.8 1.9 6.1 8.9 9.8 104 11.9 17.3
Missing 1.9 1.3 1.9 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.6 0.9 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Here are some statements about the students in your class(es). Please show

how much you agree or disagree with each one.

The students in my class(es) enjoy being together.

The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 27.3 29.9
Agree 48.0 44.2
Neither agree nor disagree 16.8 17.6
Disagree 2.6 35
Strongly disagree 15 1.2
Missing 3.8 35
n 6487 6069
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 33.4 30.2 25.4
Agree 44.0 46.0 48.5
Neither agree nor disagree 14.9 17.2 18.5
Disagree 2.4 2.8 3.6
Strongly disagree 1.1 1.2 15
Missing 4.3 25 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 29.1 29.8 28.7
Agree a47.7 46.5 46.8
Neither agree nor disagree 17.4 17.4 17.8
Disagree 3.0 2.9 3.2
Strongly disagree 0.9 11 11
Missing 2.0 2.2 2.4
n 4537 4363 1520
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 31.6 35.1 29.4 31.1 23.9 27.1
Agree 45.4 42.6 47.2 44.8 51.1 45.9
Neither agree nor disagree 14.8 15.0 17.0 175 17.8 195
Disagree 25 2.3 2.1 35 3.3 4.1
Strongly disagree 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.8 1.1
Missing 4.8 3.7 2.9 1.9 2.2 2.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 27.9 30.4 29.2 30.5 26.3 31.1
Agree 49.0 46.3 48.4 44.5 50.3 43.1
Neither agree nor disagree 17.7 16.9 16.4 18.6 17.2 18.5
Disagree 2.8 3.1 2.3 35 2.5 3.8
Strongly disagree 0.9 1.0 11 11 1.7 0.5
Missing 1.8 2.3 2.6 1.8 2.0 2.9
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 34.9 335 34.8 30.1 31.6 29.7 26.4 26.2 25.6
Agree 40.3 47.6 47.8 47.2 45.6 47.9 50.7 48.1 46.2
Neither agree nor disagree 17.8 14.2 11.4 17.7 17.3 171 17.1 195 21.3
Disagree 2.8 1.8 25 2.8 2.7 2.8 3.3 34 4.2
Strongly disagree 0.4 0.5 1.0 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.3 14 1.3
Missing 3.8 2.3 2.5 1.4 1.9 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 33.8 33.2 26.5 29.9 31.2 28.8 23.9 25.7 23.3
Agree 39.5 484 55.1 47.2 47.4 49.6 53.7 50.2 50.2
Neither agree nor disagree 194 134 10.2 18.2 16.5 17.0 16.8 18.1 20.1
Disagree 34 1.1 4.1 2.7 1.9 1.1 2.8 3.0 3.9
Strongly disagree - - 1.0 0.6 1.0 1.9 1.4 1.4 1.8
Missing 3.8 3.9 3.1 1.4 2.1 1.6 1.3 1.6 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 35.9 33.8 42.7 30.3 31.9 30.7 28.9 26.7 28.0
Agree 41.1 46.8 40.8 47.3 43.6 46.1 47.8 45.6 42.1
Neither agree nor disagree 16.3 15.0 12.6 17.2 18.3 17.3 17.2 21.1 225
Disagree 2.2 2.5 1.0 2.9 3.5 4.5 3.8 4.0 4.4
Strongly disagree 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.3 1.1 15 0.7
Missing 3.7 1.0 1.9 1.3 1.6 1.1 1.3 1.2 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful.

Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 17.0 26.2
Agree 48.1 49.2
Neither agree nor disagree 19.6 12.7
Disagree 7.7 6.2
Strongly disagree 3.2 1.8
Missing 4.4 4.0
n 6487 6069
Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 29.2 22.3 18.0
Agree 46.9 49.3 49.9
Neither agree nor disagree 12.2 16.7 17.6
Disagree 4.8 6.9 8.2
Strongly disagree 15 2.1 3.4
Missing 5.5 2.8 2.7
n 1613 6088 4499
Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 22.7 21.7 23.2
Agree 50.1 50.9 46.8
Neither agree nor disagree 16.1 15.8 171
Disagree 6.6 6.6 8.2
Strongly disagree 2.0 2.3 2.2
Missing 2.4 2.7 2.4
n 4537 4363 1520
Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 24.1 34.2 18.3 26.6 13.3 23.3
Agree 47.9 45.9 48.3 50.4 49.2 50.8
Neither agree nor disagree 14.7 9.7 19.6 13.6 21.9 13.0
Disagree 6.0 3.7 7.8 6.0 8.7 7.7
Strongly disagree 1.6 1.4 2.6 15 4.5 2.2
Missing 5.6 5.2 3.4 1.9 2.5 29
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 17.2 28.3 18.2 255 18.3 28.2
Agree 52.0 48.3 49.6 52.2 46.2 47.5
Neither agree nor disagree 18.4 13.7 18.9 12.6 22.0 12.3
Disagree 7.6 55 7.3 5.9 8.4 7.9
Strongly disagree 25 1.6 2.9 15 2.9 1.6
Missing 2.4 2.5 3.0 2.3 2.2 2.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 31.7 28.0 31.3 23.9 21.7 24.2 18.5 19.9 19.3
Agree 46.5 51.1 46.3 49.4 51.6 48.3 52.6 50.5 46.4
Neither agree nor disagree 114 11.6 14.9 16.7 16.0 155 17.1 17.4 20.6
Disagree 5.3 4.4 45 6.5 7.0 8.3 7.3 7.3 9.7
Strongly disagree 11 1.0 0.5 1.7 1.7 2.5 2.9 3.6 2.7
Missing 3.9 4.0 25 1.8 2.0 1.2 1.6 1.4 1.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 24.3 25.8 255 19.5 17.9 19.7 11.7 16.4 14.1
Agree 53.2 48.1 49.0 50.6 51.1 46.8 53.7 48.9 45.2
Neither agree nor disagree 11.4 14.5 16.3 18.4 18.6 18.9 21.0 21.2 27.6
Disagree 6.1 5.3 6.1 7.7 7.8 9.0 8.2 7.6 8.8
Strongly disagree 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.7 2.2 3.3 3.9 45 3.2
Missing 3.8 5.3 2.0 2.2 2.5 2.2 1.4 1.3 1.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 38.9 29.9 36.9 28.2 25.8 28.8 25.5 23.6 24.7
Agree 40.0 53.8 43.7 48.2 52.1 49.7 51.5 52.3 47.6
Neither agree nor disagree 115 8.9 13.6 15.0 13.2 12.0 13.1 13.2 13.3
Disagree 4.4 3.5 2.9 5.4 6.2 7.5 6.3 6.9 10.7
Strongly disagree 11 1.0 - 1.6 11 1.7 1.8 2.5 2.2
Missing 4.1 2.9 2.9 1.5 1.5 0.3 1.8 15 1.5
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Other students accept me as I am.

Other students accept me as | am. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.0 31.8
Agree 51.4 48.3
Neither agree nor disagree 10.3 10.2
Disagree 4.1 4.2
Strongly disagree 1.9 15
Missing 4.2 4.0
n 6487 6069
Other students accept me as | am. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 37.3 31.0 26.2
Agree 44.9 49.8 53.2
Neither agree nor disagree 7.9 10.2 114
Disagree 3.4 4.4 4.3
Strongly disagree 1.4 14 2.2
Missing 51 3.2 2.8
n 1613 6088 4499
Other students accept me as | am. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 30.9 30.9 30.4
Agree 51.1 51.3 49.7
Neither agree nor disagree 10.7 9.5 10.5
Disagree 3.4 4.1 5.1
Strongly disagree 1.3 1.6 2.0
Missing 2.6 2.6 2.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Other students accept me as | am. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 36.5 38.0 29.2 33.0 24.2 28.4
Agree 445 455 51.7 47.9 545 51.9
Neither agree nor disagree 8.3 7.5 9.5 10.8 12.1 10.6
Disagree 3.6 3.2 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.5
Strongly disagree 1.6 1.1 1.7 1.2 2.3 1.9
Missing 5.4 4.8 3.5 2.6 2.7 2.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Other students accept me as | am. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.6 33.2 30.0 32.0 27.8 33.1
Agree 52.7 49.4 534 49.1 51.4 48.3
Neither agree nor disagree 10.5 10.9 8.8 10.3 12.0 8.9
Disagree 3.9 2.9 3.7 4.6 4.7 5.4
Strongly disagree 1.6 11 15 1.6 2.1 1.9
Missing 2.6 2.5 2.7 2.4 2.0 2.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Other students accept me as | am. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Strongly agree 37.7 39.7 38.8 32.6 315 30.8 27.0 26.9 26.9

Agree 45.2 44.7 49.3 49.8 51.4 51.0 55.0 54.3 50.5

Neither agree nor disagree 8.8 7.5 6.5 10.8 9.2 9.7 10.8 11.0 12.1

Disagree 3.4 3.4 2.0 3.6 4.2 5.0 3.4 4.4 6.7

Strongly disagree 0.9 1.3 1.0 11 1.2 2.1 1.8 2.1 2.3

Missing 3.9 3.4 2.5 2.1 2.5 1.5 1.9 1.2 1.4

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Other students accept me as | am. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 37.6 40.6 33.7 30.7 30.5 27.9 23.3 26.1 25.8
Agree 45.6 43.8 50.0 514 54.2 54.2 56.9 56.0 49.8
Neither agree nor disagree 8.7 6.4 10.2 9.7 8.2 9.0 11.8 10.9 14.8
Disagree 2.7 4.2 2.0 4.7 3.5 4.1 3.6 3.6 6.7
Strongly disagree 1.1 14 2.0 1.0 1.1 2.7 25 1.9 14
Missing 4.2 3.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 1.9 2.0 1.4 1.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Other students accept me as | am. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Strongly agree 37.8 38.9 43.7 34.4 32.9 33.8 30.9 27.7 28.0
Agree 44.8 455 48.5 48.1 48.4 47.8 53.1 52.3 51.3
Neither agree nor disagree 8.9 8.6 29 121 104 10.1 9.8 11.3 9.2
Disagree 4.1 25 1.9 2.5 4.8 5.9 3.2 5.3 6.6
Strongly disagree 0.7 1.3 - 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.1 2.3 3.3
Missing 3.7 3.2 2.9 1.7 2.3 1.1 1.8 1.0 1.5
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Students get involved in organising school events.

Students get involved in organising school events. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 16.1 19.5
Agree 38.4 42.3
Neither agree nor disagree 24.4 22.6
Disagree 11.8 8.8
Strongly disagree 4.7 2.3
Missing 4.6 45
n 6487 6069
Students get involved in organising school events. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 23.7 18.4 15.0
Agree 38.2 39.6 42.6
Neither agree nor disagree 19.7 25.0 23.6
Disagree 7.8 10.5 115
Strongly disagree 3.7 2.8 4.4
Missing 6.8 3.7 2.8
n 1613 6088 4499
Students get involved in organising school events. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 17.5 18.2 18.1
Agree 40.6 40.5 43.4
Neither agree nor disagree 25.2 24.4 22.0
Disagree 10.5 10.7 10.3
Strongly disagree 3.2 3.3 3.1
Missing 29 2.8 3.1
n 4537 4363 1520
Students get involved in organising school events. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 23.6 23.8 16.9 20.1 125 17.7
Agree 38.0 38.5 37.6 41.7 40.0 45.7
Neither agree nor disagree 19.2 20.3 25.9 24.2 25.1 22.0
Disagree 8.0 7.6 11.7 9.2 13.7 9.2
Strongly disagree 3.8 3.7 3.8 1.8 6.2 2.5
Missing 7.4 6.1 4.1 3.0 2.6 29
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Students get involved in organising school events. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 14.6 20.4 17.3 19.2 16.8 194
Agree 39.8 41.3 38.0 43.3 40.4 46.2
Neither agree nor disagree 26.9 23.7 25.4 23.6 21.7 225
Disagree 12.0 9.1 11.8 9.4 14.2 6.3
Strongly disagree 4.1 2.4 4.5 2.0 3.9 2.2
Missing 2.7 3.1 3.0 2.6 2.9 3.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Students get involved in organising school events. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11

12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 24.8 22.6 24.9 17.8 19.2 18.9 15.0 15.1 14.8
Agree 37.7 38.2 42.8 39.3 40.3 39.9 43.0 41.4 47.8
Neither agree nor disagree 21.2 22.8 16.9 275 24.9 24.4 24.2 25.2 21.8
Disagree 7.7 8.0 9.0 10.2 10.6 11.6 11.8 12.4 9.7
Strongly disagree 3.4 3.9 2.0 2.6 25 2.3 4.2 4.2 45
Missing 5.3 4.5 4.5 2.6 2.6 2.8 1.8 1.7 1.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Students get involved in organising school events. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 22.4 24.4 26.5 14.8 18.6 17.5 11.9 12.8 13.1
Agree 38.4 37.1 39.8 38.1 38.6 37.8 42.1 37.1 435
Neither agree nor disagree 22.1 21.6 15.3 29.7 253 22.7 25.2 27.8 23.0
Disagree 8.7 7.4 11.2 11.0 11.8 15.6 14.0 14.0 13.8
Strongly disagree 3.0 4.2 1.0 3.3 3.3 3.3 5.4 6.3 5.7
Missing 5.3 5.3 6.1 3.1 2.6 3.0 1.3 1.9 11
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Students get involved in organising school events. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 27.0 21.0 23.3 20.8 20.0 20.4 18.1 17.4 16.6
Agree 37.0 39.2 45.6 40.5 42.2 42.2 43.9 46.5 524
Neither agree nor disagree 20.4 23.9 18.4 25.4 24.5 26.3 23.3 22.3 20.7
Disagree 6.7 8.6 6.8 9.5 9.1 7.3 9.6 10.6 55
Strongly disagree 3.7 3.5 29 1.8 1.7 1.4 2.8 1.8 3.3
Missing 5.2 3.8 2.9 2.1 2.5 2.5 2.3 1.5 1.5
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do?

How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Not at all 25.7 20.1
A little 36.2 37.3
Some 21.7 23.4
Alot 13.7 16.7
Missing 2.6 2.5
n 6487 6069
How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all 33.7 23.1 18.8
A little 38.9 38.6 33.8
Some 16.6 22.3 254
A lot 7.6 135 19.8
Missing 3.3 2.5 2.2
n 1613 6088 4499
How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 22.6 22.9 23.3
A little 38.0 38.2 35.3
Some 23.1 22.3 23.8
A lot 14.8 14.9 15.9
Missing 1.6 1.7 1.7
n 4537 4363 1520
How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 34.3 33.2 25.7 20.3 23.1 14.1
A little 37.8 40.0 37.6 39.8 34.0 33.6
Some 15.1 17.9 21.9 22.7 23.9 27.1
Alot 9.3 6.0 12.3 14.9 16.9 23.1
Missing 3.6 2.8 25 2.3 2.2 2.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 25.9 19.2 25.7 19.9 23.8 22.8
A little 375 384 38.5 37.8 34.2 36.4
Some 21.8 24.5 21.9 22.8 23.4 24.1
Alot 13.2 16.4 12.1 17.9 16.4 155
Missing 1.6 15 1.7 1.6 2.1 1.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756




How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all 33.2 35.3 36.3 24.3 21.9 22.8 17.5 19.1 19.5
A little 41.7 38.0 35.8 39.4 40.3 38.5 35.3 35.5 30.5
Some 15.9 16.4 16.9 22.6 22.6 22.4 25.9 24.2 28.5
A lot 6.8 7.0 9.0 11.8 135 14.6 20.2 20.1 19.9
Missing 2.4 3.2 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.7 11 1.0 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554

How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all 35.0 36.4 29.6 28.1 24.7 22.2 21.0 23.8 23.7
A little 41.8 37.8 33.7 36.6 41.4 38.4 37.0 35.1 28.6
Some 12.9 14.1 17.3 22.5 21.8 21.6 23.2 245 28.6
A lot 7.6 7.8 16.3 10.7 10.7 15.6 17.9 15.4 17.3
Missing 2.7 3.9 3.1 2.1 1.3 2.2 0.9 1.3 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all 315 34.4 42.7 20.4 18.9 23.2 14.0 13.6 15.1
A little 41.5 38.2 37.9 42.2 39.3 38.8 33.7 36.1 32.5
Some 18.9 18.5 16.5 22.8 23.3 23.2 28.7 24.2 28.4
Alot 5.9 6.4 1.9 13.0 16.6 13.7 22.4 25.4 22.5
Missing 2.2 2.5 1.0 1.6 1.9 1.1 1.3 0.7 15
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Here are some statements about your school. Please show how much you

agree or disagree with each one.

In our school the students take part in making the rules.

In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 8.3 8.5
Agree 21.6 25.3
Neither agree nor disagree 23.3 23.2
Disagree 26.7 27.7
Strongly disagree 17.7 13.3
Missing 2.4 1.9
n 6487 6069
In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 14.8 9.7 4.5
Agree 29.4 26.6 17.3
Neither agree nor disagree 19.8 25.1 22.1
Disagree 21.3 25.3 31.8
Strongly disagree 12.9 11.3 22.4
Missing 1.8 2.1 1.8
n 1613 6088 4499
In our school the students take part in making the rules. Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 7.7 8.7 8.1
Agree 23.2 23.4 25.1
Neither agree nor disagree 23.8 24.1 21.8
Disagree 28.2 27.1 29.0
Strongly disagree 15.9 15.4 15.0
Missing 1.1 1.2 1.0
n 4537 4363 1520
In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 125 16.7 9.9 9.5 4.7 4.3
Agree 27.5 314 24.3 29.0 16.4 18.4
Neither agree nor disagree 194 20.1 25.6 24.7 215 22.9
Disagree 24.3 184 24.8 25.9 30.3 335
Strongly disagree 14.4 11.4 12.8 9.7 255 19.1
Missing 1.8 1.8 2.7 1.2 1.6 1.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 7.5 8.0 8.8 8.7 7.5 8.7
Agree 215 24.7 21.3 25.6 23.2 27.1
Neither agree nor disagree 24.1 235 24.2 24.0 20.7 22.9
Disagree 27.4 29.1 26.7 27.7 31.2 26.7
Strongly disagree 18.1 13.7 17.4 13.2 16.7 13.4
Missing 1.4 0.9 1.6 0.9 0.8 1.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 13.5 14.6 17.4 9.1 10.1 8.6 4.4 4.4 4.2
Agree 29.3 29.0 30.8 27.7 26.1 28.0 16.1 17.2 20.0
Neither agree nor disagree 21.0 22.1 14.4 25.3 26.2 235 22.8 22.1 215
Disagree 22.0 19.9 25.4 25.7 24.9 28.2 33.2 32.9 30.9
Strongly disagree 13.3 134 11.4 10.8 11.2 10.9 225 22.6 22.0
Missing 0.9 1.0 0.5 1.3 14 0.8 1.0 0.9 1.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 9.5 14.8 13.3 9.2 10.7 8.2 4.9 4.1 4.6
Agree 25.9 28.3 28.6 26.2 23.3 26.3 14.9 16.0 18.0
Neither agree nor disagree 20.9 21.9 16.3 25.9 27.1 225 22.6 20.8 18.7
Disagree 26.2 20.1 29.6 24.9 24.8 28.8 30.9 31.4 35.3
Strongly disagree 16.0 14.1 12.2 121 12.2 13.2 25.6 26.4 22.6
Missing 1.5 0.7 - 1.7 1.8 1.1 1.0 1.2 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
In our school the students take part in making the rules. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 17.4 14.3 21.4 9.0 9.6 8.9 3.9 4.7 3.7
Agree 32.6 29.6 33.0 29.2 29.0 29.9 17.3 18.3 22.1
Neither agree nor disagree 21.1 22.3 12.6 24.9 25.4 24.6 23.0 23.6 24.4
Disagree 17.8 19.7 21.4 26.6 25.2 27.4 35.6 34.6 26.2
Strongly disagree 10.7 12.7 10.7 9.5 10.0 8.7 19.3 18.2 21.4
Missing 0.4 1.3 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.6 0.9 0.6 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school.

The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.0 9.7
Agree 22.7 211
Neither agree nor disagree 28.4 28.8
Disagree 24.0 27.6
Strongly disagree 7.1 7.6
Missing 5.9 5.2
n 6487 6069
The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 8.1 10.4 12.9
Agree 16.5 21.7 24.5
Neither agree nor disagree 24.4 28.7 30.5
Disagree 29.2 26.3 23.2
Strongly disagree 15.5 7.2 4.4
Missing 6.3 5.8 4.5
n 1613 6088 4499
The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 10.4 11.1 10.1
Agree 20.6 22.3 224
Neither agree nor disagree 30.1 28.5 27.4
Disagree 27.6 26.3 26.9
Strongly disagree 7.1 7.3 8.6
Missing 4.3 4.6 4.6
n 4537 4363 1520
The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 9.3 6.8 11.7 8.9 134 125
Agree 18.8 14.3 22.9 20.3 24.0 24.8
Neither agree nor disagree 24.8 24.0 28.2 29.3 30.6 30.5
Disagree 26.6 31.8 24.0 28.9 22.7 23.9
Strongly disagree 13.9 171 6.7 7.7 4.9 3.8
Missing 6.5 6.1 6.4 4.9 4.4 4.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.3 9.4 12.5 9.6 9.9 10.2
Agree 21.0 20.3 235 20.7 23.9 21.0
Neither agree nor disagree 30.7 29.6 27.7 29.4 27.0 27.8
Disagree 25.6 29.6 24.9 28.0 27.2 26.6
Strongly disagree 6.9 7.2 6.9 7.7 7.8 9.4
Missing 4.6 3.9 4.6 4.5 4.2 5.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 7.5 7.0 7.0 10.2 10.3 8.6 115 13.9 134
Agree 14.8 16.4 15.4 19.8 22.9 21.1 23.4 23.9 25.8
Neither agree nor disagree 26.8 25.1 20.9 29.2 28.6 28.7 325 30.1 28.7
Disagree 30.6 30.3 33.3 29.0 26.3 27.9 24.8 24.3 23.1
Strongly disagree 15.4 16.2 18.4 7.2 7.1 8.1 4.3 3.8 5.4
Missing 4.9 4.9 5.0 4.6 4.9 55 35 3.9 3.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 7.6 9.2 9.2 11.8 12.1 8.2 11.6 13.8 12.7
Agree 16.0 18.7 194 21.3 25.0 21.9 22.3 235 28.3
Neither agree nor disagree 27.4 24.7 22.4 28.9 27.1 29.0 34.1 30.5 26.1
Disagree 28.9 26.1 30.6 26.6 24.0 27.7 23.2 24.7 24.7
Strongly disagree 15.2 16.3 13.3 6.1 6.6 7.7 5.1 3.8 5.7
Missing 4.9 4.9 5.1 5.3 5.1 5.5 3.7 3.6 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 7.4 51 4.9 8.5 8.4 8.9 11.4 14.1 14.0
Agree 13.7 14.3 11.7 18.3 20.4 20.4 24.5 24.0 23.2
Neither agree nor disagree 26.3 25.5 19.4 29.5 30.0 28.2 30.8 29.9 31.4
Disagree 32.2 34.1 35.9 314 28.9 28.2 26.5 23.9 21.4
Strongly disagree 15.6 16.2 23.3 8.4 7.7 8.7 3.4 4.0 5.2
Missing 4.8 4.8 4.9 3.9 4.7 5.6 3.4 4.1 4.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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The rules in this school are fair.

The rules in this school are fair. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 13.3 15.9
Agree 44.1 43.9
Neither agree nor disagree 19.3 19.9
Disagree 13.0 13.4
Strongly disagree 7.2 4.5
Missing 3.1 2.4
n 6487 6069
The rules in this school are fair. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 28.1 16.2 7.8
Agree 46.9 45.9 40.5
Neither agree nor disagree 11.8 18.3 24.5
Disagree 6.5 11.7 17.8
Strongly disagree 3.3 5.5 7.6
Missing 3.3 2.4 1.9
n 1613 6088 4499
The rules in this school are fair. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 135 14.9 15.8
Agree 46.8 44.3 45.9
Neither agree nor disagree 20.6 20.2 18.2
Disagree 12.7 13.2 13.9
Strongly disagree 4.8 5.9 49
Missing 1.6 1.6 1.3
n 4537 4363 1520
The rules in this school are fair. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 24.0 32.2 15.0 174 7.7 8.0
Agree 48.9 45.1 45.8 46.2 40.4 40.6
Neither agree nor disagree 11.7 11.9 17.8 18.9 24.2 25.0
Disagree 7.7 5.4 11.8 11.6 16.8 18.8
Strongly disagree 4.4 2.2 6.5 4.3 9.3 5.6
Missing 3.4 3.2 3.1 15 1.7 2.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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The rules in this school are fair. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.5 14.6 13.8 16.0 13.9 17.6
Agree 47.3 46.4 44.4 44.2 47.6 44.2
Neither agree nor disagree 20.0 21.2 19.8 20.6 18.0 18.3
Disagree 12.6 12.7 12.9 13.4 14.2 13.6
Strongly disagree 6.0 3.5 7.1 4.4 5.0 49
Missing 1.6 15 2.0 1.2 1.2 15
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
The rules in this school are fair. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 25.7 30.0 27.9 15.7 15.8 18.0 7.6 7.4 9.0
Agree 50.1 47.2 49.8 48.8 46.2 46.3 43.4 39.9 44.2
Neither agree nor disagree 11.6 12.2 10.4 19.0 18.6 18.8 254 26.2 19.7
Disagree 6.6 5.7 9.0 111 12.1 11.3 16.2 18.3 19.3
Strongly disagree 3.4 3.2 15 4.0 5.5 4.6 6.3 7.3 7.0
Missing 2.6 1.7 15 1.4 1.9 1.1 1.2 0.9 0.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
The rules in this school are fair. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 20.9 26.5 245 14.6 15.2 14.0 7.7 7.1 10.2
Agree 54.8 47.0 45.9 49.7 45.4 51.0 41.9 41.8 44.5
Neither agree nor disagree 10.3 12.7 14.3 18.1 18.2 17.0 25.2 24.6 20.1
Disagree 8.0 6.4 10.2 11.2 12.3 12.1 15.6 16.9 18.7
Strongly disagree 3.8 4.9 3.1 4.6 6.4 4.9 8.5 8.7 6.0
Missing 2.3 2.5 2.0 1.8 24 1.1 1.1 0.9 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
The rules in this school are fair. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 304 33.1 31.1 16.7 16.3 21.8 7.5 7.8 7.7
Agree 45.6 47.5 53.4 48.1 47.1 41.6 45.1 37.7 43.9
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0 11.8 6.8 19.8 18.9 20.7 25.6 28.3 19.2
Disagree 5.2 51 7.8 111 11.9 10.6 16.6 19.6 19.9
Strongly disagree 3.0 1.6 - 3.3 4.5 4.2 4.0 5.7 8.1
Missing 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.3 1.1 1.3 0.9 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Our school is a nice place to be.

Our school is a nice place to be. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 15.5 20.4
Agree 42.1 45.8
Neither agree nor disagree 21.8 19.6
Disagree 9.8 7.5
Strongly disagree 7.3 3.6
Missing 3.6 3.0
n 6487 6069
Our school is a nice place to be. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 31.2 19.7 10.6
Agree 42.7 44.5 43.8
Neither agree nor disagree 14.7 20.0 24.0
Disagree 4.3 7.8 11.6
Strongly disagree 3.7 4.6 7.4
Missing 3.5 3.3 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
Our school is a nice place to be. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 18.9 17.8 17.3
Agree 46.2 44.4 45.1
Neither agree nor disagree 20.6 21.7 20.7
Disagree 7.9 8.5 9.4
Strongly disagree 4.5 5.2 5.4
Missing 2.0 2.5 2.0
n 4537 4363 1520
Our school is a nice place to be. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 27.2 35.0 17.5 22.2 9.1 12.4
Agree 43.7 41.9 42.4 46.9 41.3 46.6
Neither agree nor disagree 16.1 134 21.2 18.8 24.6 23.6
Disagree 45 4.1 8.9 6.7 13.0 10.2
Strongly disagree 5.1 2.1 6.2 3.0 9.6 4.9
Missing 3.4 3.6 3.8 25 2.5 2.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Our school is a nice place to be. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 16.0 21.8 15.5 20.4 16.3 18.4
Agree 44.3 47.9 43.5 45.4 44.1 46.3
Neither agree nor disagree 22.3 18.8 22.0 215 211 20.1
Disagree 9.3 6.6 9.8 7.0 104 8.5
Strongly disagree 5.9 3.0 6.6 3.6 6.4 4.4
Missing 2.1 1.8 2.7 2.3 1.7 2.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Our school is a nice place to be. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 28.9 33.7 29.9 21.2 19.5 19.3 13.2 8.8 10.3
Agree 45.2 42.0 46.8 46.7 447 45.9 46.1 44.6 43.1
Neither agree nor disagree 15.2 15.7 134 19.6 21.2 185 23.3 25.0 26.0
Disagree 4.5 3.4 6.0 7.0 7.4 9.0 10.2 12.4 11.9
Strongly disagree 3.6 3.2 15 3.4 4.6 5.0 5.9 7.0 7.6
Missing 2.6 2.0 2.5 2.1 2.6 2.3 1.3 2.2 1.1
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Our school is a nice place to be. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 24.0 30.4 26.5 19.3 17.0 17.3 10.0 7.9 12.0
Agree 49.8 41.3 45.9 44.0 44.9 44.4 43.1 42.3 41.7
Neither agree nor disagree 14.4 17.0 17.3 21.9 20.8 18.4 24.6 25.5 25.8
Disagree 4.2 4.2 7.1 8.2 8.4 10.7 12.3 14.2 11.7
Strongly disagree 4.6 4.9 2.0 4.2 6.3 6.3 8.5 7.6 8.5
Missing 3.0 2.1 1.0 2.4 2.7 3.0 1.4 2.5 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Our school is a nice place to be. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 33.7 36.6 33.0 23.1 22.3 215 16.5 10.0 8.5
Agree 40.7 42.7 47.6 49.4 44.5 47.5 49.0 47.2 44.6
Neither agree nor disagree 15.9 14.6 9.7 17.3 21.7 18.4 22.0 24.6 26.2
Disagree 4.8 2.5 4.9 5.7 6.3 7.3 8.1 10.3 12.2
Strongly disagree 2.6 1.6 1.0 2.7 2.7 3.6 3.3 6.0 6.6
Missing 2.2 1.9 3.9 1.9 2.6 1.7 1.1 1.9 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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I feel I belong at this school.

| feel | belong at this school. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 19.0 23.2
Agree 45.4 46.3
Neither agree nor disagree 19.8 17.4
Disagree 6.8 6.9
Strongly disagree 5.9 3.8
Missing 3.1 2.3
n 6487 6069
| feel | belong at this school. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 34.4 22.7 14.1
Agree 41.1 46.7 47.3
Neither agree nor disagree 13.5 17.8 21.9
Disagree 4.3 6.3 8.6
Strongly disagree 3.5 4.2 6.2
Missing 3.2 2.3 1.9
n 1613 6088 4499
| feel | belong at this school. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 21.7 22.4 20.1
Agree 47.5 46.7 47.9
Neither agree nor disagree 19.2 18.6 17.4
Disagree 6.4 6.1 7.4
Strongly disagree 3.7 4.7 5.8
Missing 1.4 1.4 1.4
n 4537 4363 1520
I feel | belong at this school. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 32.2 36.6 20.6 24.9 12.6 15.8
Agree 41.5 40.8 46.3 47.4 46.1 48.5
Neither agree nor disagree 14.3 12.7 19.3 16.2 22.5 21.4
Disagree 45 4.2 5.9 6.7 9.0 8.3
Strongly disagree 4.4 2.6 4.9 3.5 7.8 4.4
Missing 3.0 3.2 2.9 1.4 2.0 1.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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| feel | belong at this school. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 18.6 24.8 20.8 24.2 19.7 20.5
Agree 48.2 46.9 46.4 47.1 47.8 47.8
Neither agree nor disagree 20.8 17.6 19.3 17.9 17.2 17.7
Disagree 6.6 6.2 6.0 6.3 7.2 7.5
Strongly disagree 4.2 3.3 5.7 3.4 6.7 49
Missing 1.5 1.2 1.8 1.0 1.3 1.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
| feel | belong at this school. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 31.3 38.7 34.8 24.2 23.6 215 16.0 13.8 12.8
Agree 41.8 40.5 47.3 48.1 46.9 49.9 48.8 49.2 46.0
Neither agree nor disagree 16.3 12.4 10.0 18.1 18.3 15.2 215 22.3 22.0
Disagree 4.7 3.5 3.5 5.4 5.8 6.6 8.1 7.6 10.3
Strongly disagree 3.9 3.0 25 2.8 3.9 5.7 4.7 6.3 7.6
Missing 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.3 1.6 1.1 1.0 0.8 1.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
| feel | belong at this school. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 26.6 38.2 36.7 22.0 21.7 20.3 12.6 13.1 13.8
Agree 44.1 40.6 45.9 48.8 47.4 49.0 48.4 47.2 46.3
Neither agree nor disagree 19.0 11.3 8.2 19.3 19.2 16.2 23.2 22.8 21.2
Disagree 4.9 3.2 4.1 53 5.0 7.1 8.7 8.3 8.8
Strongly disagree 3.4 4.6 4.1 3.0 4.6 5.8 5.9 7.6 9.2
Missing 1.9 2.1 1.0 1.6 2.1 1.6 1.2 1.0 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
| feel | belong at this school. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 35.9 39.2 33.0 26.3 25.7 22.9 19.5 145 11.8
Agree 39.6 404 48.5 47.6 46.3 50.6 49.1 51.5 45.8
Neither agree nor disagree 13.7 13.4 11.7 16.9 17.2 14.2 19.9 21.7 22.9
Disagree 4.4 3.8 29 5.5 6.6 6.1 7.4 6.9 11.8
Strongly disagree 4.4 1.6 1.0 2.7 3.1 5.6 3.4 4.8 5.9
Missing 1.9 1.6 29 1.0 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.6 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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I feel safe at this school.

| feel safe at this school. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 23.0 29.6
Agree 46.5 48.7
Neither agree nor disagree 16.8 13.0
Disagree 5.1 3.6
Strongly disagree 5.0 2.2
Missing 3.6 2.8
n 6487 6069
| feel safe at this school. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 42.7 27.2 19.0
Agree 40.5 47.8 50.7
Neither agree nor disagree 8.7 15.2 17.3
Disagree 2.4 3.9 6.0
Strongly disagree 1.9 3.3 4.7
Missing 3.8 2.7 2.2
n 1613 6088 4499
| feel safe at this school. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 26.5 27.7 25.1
Agree 50.6 47.7 48.0
Neither agree nor disagree 14.8 14.7 16.3
Disagree 4.0 4.1 4.1
Strongly disagree 2.2 3.7 4.3
Missing 1.9 2.1 2.2
n 4537 4363 1520
| feel safe at this school. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 37.0 48.2 24.3 30.3 16.8 21.7
Agree 42.2 38.9 46.5 49.3 48.5 53.3
Neither agree nor disagree 10.7 6.8 16.8 135 194 15.1
Disagree 3.3 15 4.4 3.3 7.1 4.8
Strongly disagree 2.8 1.1 4.8 1.8 6.0 3.2
Missing 4.1 3.6 3.3 1.9 2.2 2.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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| feel safe at this school. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 21.8 31.3 255 30.3 24.3 25.9
Agree 51.4 49.8 46.5 49.0 45.1 50.7
Neither agree nor disagree 16.9 12.7 15.8 13.2 18.6 14.0
Disagree 4.9 3.2 4.9 3.2 4.5 3.8
Strongly disagree 3.1 1.2 4.9 2.4 5.1 3.4
Missing 1.9 1.8 2.2 1.9 2.4 2.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
| feel safe at this school. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 38.3 48.1 37.8 28.8 27.6 27.1 20.2 19.3 18.4
Agree 45.6 36.5 47.3 49.2 48.7 46.4 54.1 51.4 50.4
Neither agree nor disagree 8.6 8.9 8.0 155 14.3 16.9 15.9 17.7 18.6
Disagree 2.6 2.2 3.0 3.3 3.9 3.2 5.5 5.4 6.0
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.0 2.0 1.6 35 4.1 3.1 4.6 5.6
Missing 3.2 2.3 2.0 1.6 2.1 2.3 1.2 15 1.1
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
| feel safe at this school. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 31.9 42.8 34.7 25.5 255 26.0 14.3 18.9 19.4
Agree 50.6 37.1 42.9 48.9 47.8 44.1 54.3 48.9 47.0
Neither agree nor disagree 8.4 11.0 12.2 17.3 151 18.1 19.1 18.9 20.8
Disagree 3.0 3.5 4.1 3.9 4.6 3.0 6.9 6.3 6.7
Strongly disagree 2.3 2.8 4.1 2.6 4.8 5.5 4.1 5.4 5.3
Missing 3.8 2.8 2.0 1.9 2.2 3.3 1.3 1.6 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
| feel safe at this school. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 44 .4 52.9 40.8 32.0 29.9 28.2 26.3 19.9 17.3
Agree 40.7 36.0 51.5 49.6 49.7 48.6 53.8 54.4 53.9
Neither agree nor disagree 8.9 7.0 3.9 13.8 13.2 15.6 12.6 16.3 16.2
Disagree 2.2 1.0 1.9 2.8 3.1 3.4 4.0 4.3 5.2
Strongly disagree 1.1 1.3 - 0.6 2.0 2.8 2.2 3.7 5.9
Missing 2.6 1.9 1.9 1.3 2.1 1.4 1.1 1.5 1.5
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Here are some statements about your teacher(es). Please show how much you

agree or disagree with each one.

I am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es).

I am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 17.2 20.5
Agree 47.0 48.1
Neither agree nor disagree 20.3 19.6
Disagree 7.6 6.8
Strongly disagree 4.3 1.9
Missing 3.5 3.1
n 6487 6069
| am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 22.6 19.7 16.4
Agree 44.9 47.4 48.8
Neither agree nor disagree 19.2 20.5 20.0
Disagree 5.4 6.4 9.2
Strongly disagree 3.0 2.9 35
Missing 4.9 3.1 2.1
n 1613 6088 4499
| am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.4 18.4 20.0
Agree 48.7 48.9 48.2
Neither agree nor disagree 19.9 20.5 20.3
Disagree 7.4 7.2 6.6
Strongly disagree 2.7 3.1 2.8
Missing 1.8 1.8 2.2
n 4537 4363 1520
I am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 21.0 24.0 18.2 21.4 15.0 18.0
Agree 44.4 455 47.1 47.9 47.8 49.9
Neither agree nor disagree 20.2 18.3 20.7 20.3 20.2 19.8
Disagree 6.1 4.7 6.6 6.2 9.8 8.6
Strongly disagree 3.9 2.2 3.8 2.0 5.1 1.7
Missing 4.4 5.4 3.6 2.2 2.0 2.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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| am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 17.2 21.7 17.2 19.8 18.7 21.3
Agree 48.2 49.3 49.2 48.7 46.6 49.7
Neither agree nor disagree 21.2 18.7 19.8 213 21.7 18.9
Disagree 8.0 6.8 7.8 6.5 7.1 6.1
Strongly disagree 3.7 15 4.1 2.0 4.1 15
Missing 1.7 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.8 2.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

| am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 221 23.5 21.9 21.3 18.1 21.3 16.4 16.7 18.1
Agree 47.5 43.7 48.8 47.5 50.0 48.5 50.5 49.5 46.9
Neither agree nor disagree 19.3 20.3 20.4 20.2 20.9 20.0 19.9 20.4 21.3
Disagree 5.6 6.0 3.5 7.0 6.2 5.2 8.5 9.5 9.4
Strongly disagree 3.0 2.3 3.0 2.1 3.2 2.9 3.3 3.2 2.7
Missing 2.4 4.2 2.5 19 1.7 2.1 1.4 0.8 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
| am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.8 24.7 16.3 18.6 17.1 214 151 14.4 17.0
Agree 47.9 41.0 50.0 47.3 50.8 45.8 48.9 49.8 45.2
Neither agree nor disagree 19.0 21.9 23.5 21.8 195 21.4 21.0 19.7 21.9
Disagree 8.0 6.4 3.1 7.5 6.3 5.8 8.8 11.3 10.2
Strongly disagree 3.8 2.8 6.1 2.8 4.3 3.3 4.9 4.1 4.6
Missing 1.5 3.2 1.0 2.1 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.8 1.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

| am encouraged to express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 24.4 22.3 27.2 24.0 19.2 21.2 17.7 194 19.2
Agree 47.0 46.2 47.6 47.8 49.1 51.1 52.2 49.0 48.7
Neither agree nor disagree 19.6 18.8 175 185 22.4 18.7 18.9 21.3 20.7
Disagree 3.3 5.7 3.9 6.6 6.1 4.7 8.2 7.6 8.5
Strongly disagree 2.2 1.9 - 14 2.1 25 15 2.1 0.7
Missing 3.3 51 3.9 1.7 1.1 1.7 15 0.7 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Our teachers treat us fairly.

Our teachers treat us fairly. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 15.5 19.2
Agree 44.1 42.3
Neither agree nor disagree 20.2 20.9
Disagree 10.8 10.2
Strongly disagree 5.6 3.2
Missing 3.8 4.2
n 6487 6069
Our teachers treat us fairly. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 33.0 18.8 10.4
Agree 43.5 44.9 41.9
Neither agree nor disagree 11.2 19.7 25.9
Disagree 5.1 9.7 13.8
Strongly disagree 2.8 4.2 5.5
Missing 4.4 2.7 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
Our teachers treat us fairly. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 16.2 17.8 194
Agree 455 44.0 42.7
Neither agree nor disagree 22.2 21.0 20.5
Disagree 10.2 10.3 10.9
Strongly disagree 3.6 4.6 3.9
Missing 2.4 2.3 2.6
n 4537 4363 1520
Our teachers treat us fairly. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 274 38.7 17.0 20.7 10.1 10.8
Agree 46.4 40.7 45.8 44.1 41.9 42.1
Neither agree nor disagree 13.2 9.1 19.3 20.3 24.7 27.3
Disagree 6.1 4.2 9.8 9.7 14.1 134
Strongly disagree 3.3 2.2 5.1 3.2 7.1 3.6
Missing 3.6 5.2 3.1 2.1 2.1 2.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Our teachers treat us fairly. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 14.5 18.0 16.2 19.6 17.2 21.6
Agree 47.4 43.7 44.5 43.7 43.4 41.9
Neither agree nor disagree 20.5 23.8 21.3 20.5 22.2 18.7
Disagree 11.4 8.8 10.0 10.5 10.9 11.0
Strongly disagree 4.4 2.7 5.7 3.4 4.2 3.7
Missing 1.8 3.0 2.3 2.3 2.0 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Our teachers treat us fairly. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 304 35.3 33.8 18.7 18.3 20.3 9.5 10.5 13.7
Agree 49.2 42.4 44.3 46.0 45.7 43.6 44.1 42.7 41.7
Neither agree nor disagree 10.7 11.7 12.9 20.4 20.9 20.9 28.2 25.3 23.1
Disagree 4.9 5.2 4.5 9.7 9.3 9.5 12.3 14.1 15.2
Strongly disagree 1.9 2.3 3.0 3.3 4.1 3.9 4.4 6.0 4.7
Missing 3.0 3.0 15 1.9 1.7 1.8 15 1.3 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Our teachers treat us fairly. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 23.2 31.1 28.6 16.9 16.9 17.8 9.1 10.2 13.4
Agree 54.4 43.8 45.9 47.8 46.7 43.0 45.0 41.9 43.1
Neither agree nor disagree 125 14.1 16.3 19.1 20.9 21.9 24.9 25.1 25.1
Disagree 6.5 53 51 11.0 8.6 10.4 13.3 14.2 13.4
Strongly disagree 1.9 2.8 4.1 3.5 5.1 4.4 6.4 7.2 4.2
Missing 15 2.8 - 1.7 1.8 2.5 1.3 1.3 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Our teachers treat us fairly. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 37.4 39.2 38.8 20.5 19.8 22.6 9.9 10.9 14.0
Agree 44.1 41.1 42.7 44.3 44.8 44.4 43.3 43.5 40.2
Neither agree nor disagree 8.9 9.6 9.7 21.7 20.9 19.8 31.7 25.5 21.0
Disagree 3.3 5.1 3.9 8.4 10.0 8.7 11.0 14.1 17.0
Strongly disagree 1.9 1.9 1.9 3.1 3.1 3.4 2.3 4.7 5.2
Missing 4.4 3.2 29 2.1 1.4 1.1 1.7 1.3 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271

144




When I need extra help I get it.

When | need extra help | get it. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 18.9 22.4
Agree 49.2 46.2
Neither agree nor disagree 17.5 17.9
Disagree 7.0 7.4
Strongly disagree 3.3 2.0
Missing 4.1 4.1
n 6487 6069
When | need extra help | get it. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 34.0 22.0 14.5
Agree 46.0 47.8 49.9
Neither agree nor disagree 10.3 17.9 20.7
Disagree 3.6 6.8 9.1
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.7 3.0
Missing 4.3 2.8 2.8
n 1613 6088 4499
When I need extra help | get it. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.7 21.1 22.7
Agree 50.8 48.4 48.1
Neither agree nor disagree 18.7 17.7 17.2
Disagree 6.7 7.5 6.4
Strongly disagree 1.8 2.9 2.8
Missing 2.3 2.4 2.9
n 4537 4363 1520
When | need extra help | get it. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 31.1 36.9 20.0 24.2 13.7 155
Agree 48.9 43.2 49.0 46.7 51.0 48.6
Neither agree nor disagree 10.2 104 17.9 17.9 20.1 21.4
Disagree 4.1 3.1 6.4 7.3 8.8 9.4
Strongly disagree 15 1.8 3.4 2.0 3.8 2.0
Missing 4.1 4.5 34 1.9 2.6 3.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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When | need extra help I get it. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 18.5 20.8 19.2 23.3 21.1 24.3
Agree 52.3 49.4 50.8 45.8 50.0 46.2
Neither agree nor disagree 18.3 18.9 17.4 18.0 17.8 16.5
Disagree 6.7 6.8 7.2 7.9 5.5 7.3
Strongly disagree 2.3 14 3.3 2.4 3.0 2.5
Missing 2.0 2.7 2.2 2.7 2.6 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
When | need extra help I get it. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 321 35.7 31.8 215 21.6 24.9 13.9 14.9 17.5
Agree 50.3 45.6 52.2 50.3 48.5 47.5 52.6 50.1 47.7
Neither agree nor disagree 114 9.9 9.5 18.1 18.2 18.2 215 20.5 19.0
Disagree 3.4 4.0 25 6.0 7.3 4.6 8.5 9.5 10.5
Strongly disagree 0.8 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.6 2.8 1.8 3.6 3.2
Missing 2.1 2.8 2.0 1.9 1.8 2.1 17 14 2.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
When | need extra help I get it. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 27.8 325 30.6 20.5 19.4 23.3 13.5 14.1 15.9
Agree 54.4 48.8 52.0 52.1 49.8 48.8 52.3 53.8 49.8
Neither agree nor disagree 12.9 9.2 11.2 17.0 194 18.9 215 18.0 19.1
Disagree 3.4 4.2 4.1 6.0 6.6 3.3 8.5 9.3 9.2
Strongly disagree - 25 1.0 2.6 3.0 3.0 2.7 3.8 3.9
Missing 1.5 2.8 1.0 2.0 1.8 2.7 1.6 1.0 2.1
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
When | need extra help | get it. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 36.3 38.5 33.0 225 24.1 26.5 14.4 15.8 19.2
Agree 46.3 42.7 52.4 48.7 47.0 46.1 52.8 45.9 45.4
Neither agree nor disagree 10.0 10.5 7.8 19.3 17.0 17.6 21.6 23.3 18.8
Disagree 3.3 3.8 1.0 6.1 8.1 5.9 8.4 9.8 11.8
Strongly disagree 15 1.6 29 1.7 2.0 2.5 0.9 3.4 2.6
Missing 2.6 29 29 1.7 1.8 1.4 1.8 1.8 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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My teachers are interested in me as a person.

My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.9 15.6
Agree 35.4 355
Neither agree nor disagree 31.0 29.7
Disagree 10.9 11.3
Strongly disagree 6.8 3.7
Missing 4.0 4.2
n 6487 6069
My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 22.1 14.3 10.1
Agree 39.1 36.4 33.3
Neither agree nor disagree 22.8 31.0 33.1
Disagree 6.8 9.7 14.9
Strongly disagree 3.8 5.1 6.2
Missing 5.4 3.5 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 13.7 13.3 15.7
Agree 37.1 35.9 34.1
Neither agree nor disagree 30.9 314 31.1
Disagree 11.0 11.3 10.9
Strongly disagree 4.4 5.6 5.3
Missing 2.8 2.5 2.9
n 4537 4363 1520
My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 184 25.7 12.7 16.0 8.8 11.6
Agree 39.0 39.3 35.8 371 34.0 324
Neither agree nor disagree 26.0 19.8 315 30.6 32.6 33.9
Disagree 7.7 5.9 9.3 10.1 14.6 154
Strongly disagree 45 2.9 6.6 3.4 7.9 4.2
Missing 4.4 6.4 4.0 2.8 2.1 2.6
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.9 15.5 11.7 15.2 13.8 17.7
Agree 37.7 36.5 36.0 35.6 33.3 34.8
Neither agree nor disagree 31.7 30.1 31.9 31.0 33.2 29.0
Disagree 10.9 11.2 11.0 11.7 10.4 115
Strongly disagree 5.4 3.3 7.1 3.8 6.7 3.8
Missing 2.4 3.3 2.4 2.7 2.6 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 225 21.1 26.4 13.9 13.9 17.0 11.0 9.3 10.5
Agree 42.4 38.9 34.3 38.0 36.2 37.0 34.5 34.0 30.3
Neither agree nor disagree 21.2 25.1 26.9 315 31.6 315 33.6 33.8 33.2
Disagree 6.8 7.7 6.5 9.8 10.4 7.0 14.0 14.7 18.1
Strongly disagree 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.1 5.0 5.2 5.2 7.0 6.0
Missing 4.7 3.2 3.0 2.8 2.8 2.2 1.8 1.1 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 16.3 17.7 26.5 12.7 12.1 14.8 9.7 8.8 8.5
Agree 44.9 36.7 29.6 37.4 36.4 36.4 35.8 35.2 30.0
Neither agree nor disagree 24.7 30.4 29.6 32.5 32.3 32.9 32.9 32.0 35.0
Disagree 8.0 8.1 7.1 9.7 9.4 6.6 13.5 14.7 17.0
Strongly disagree 3.0 4.9 5.1 5.0 6.6 6.6 6.6 8.4 7.8
Missing 3.0 2.1 2.0 2.7 3.1 2.7 1.6 0.9 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
My teachers are interested in me as a person. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Strongly agree 28.5 24.2 26.2 15.0 15.9 19.3 12.3 10.0 12.5
Agree 40.0 40.8 38.8 38.7 35.9 37.7 33.3 32.4 30.6
Neither agree nor disagree 17.8 20.4 24.3 30.6 31.1 29.9 34.2 36.2 31.4
Disagree 5.6 7.3 5.8 9.9 115 7.5 14.6 14.8 19.2
Strongly disagree 1.9 3.2 1.0 3.1 3.1 3.9 3.5 5.3 4.1
Missing 6.3 4.1 3.9 2.8 2.6 1.7 2.0 1.3 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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